## Amethyst House 11th ANNUAL BENEFIT CONCERT 2024

Since 2013, Amethyst House has been holding a fall benefit concert at the Buskirk-Chumley Theatre as its main annual fundraiser. Previous headliners have included local beloved artist Carrie Newcomer, the Americana Music Honors & Awards multi-award winner, Jason Isbell, both sell-out shows, critically-acclaimed folk-blues-country artist, Justin Townes Earle, rich folk artist Greg Brown, blues artist Rory Block, folk and gospel singer Iris DeMent, Anders Osborne, Kevin Morby and local band Mike Adams at His Honest Weight.

Won't you help us in making this year's concert a success by becoming a Sponsor?

## SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

- **UNDERWRITER** \$3000 > Full back cover ad on the printed program (5.5" wide x 8.5" tall); verbal acknowledgment at the event; acknowledgment on all promotional radio spots, all other press and social media; your logo featured prominently on the event poster, flyers, and slideshow; opportunity to speak at the event and to display signage at the event and printed materials on tables at the event.
- **PATRON** \$1000 > Name listed in the program, verbal acknowledgment at the event; some acknowledgment on promotional radio spots; your logo on the event poster; opportunity to display printed materials on display table at the event.
- SPONSOR \$500 > Name listed in the program, verbal acknowledgment at the event; opportunity to display printed materials on display table at the event.
- **FRIEND** \$250 > Name listed in the program.

O DONOR less than \$250 tax-deductible contribution of \$\_\_\_\_\_ in support of Amethyst House.

PAYMENT	LISTING
<ul> <li>Enclosed is a check for \$ made payable to Amethyst House.</li> <li>Please charge \$ to my:</li> <li>MasterCard O Visa O Discover</li> </ul>	Name (name or company as you wish to be listed in the printed program) <u>Title</u>
Name (as it appears on your card) Card No.	Company       Address       City     State
Exp. Date     CVV No.       (three digit number on reverse of card)	Telephone Fax Email
Signature Please send me an invoice in the amount of \$	$\Box$ I prefer not to be listed on the printed program.

Please return this form along with your payment to: Amethyst House, Attn: Gina Lovell, Box 11, Bloomington, IN 47402.

Vector logo files for the event poster are due by Aug 1st.

Ad files for the printed program are due by Sept 1st

Contact Gina Lovell at 812-336-3570 ext 203 or glovell@amethysthouse.org

Amethyst House Federal Tax ID # is 35-1499772. A portion of your gift will be tax-deductible.

## Amethyst House, Inc.

is a grassroots, not-for-profit agency based in Bloomington, Indiana that provides residential and outpatient services for people with drug and alcohol addiction.

**HISTORY:** Amethyst House was founded in 1980 as "Ray of Love" by a group of recovering community members concerned about the need for safe housing for individuals beginning the recovery process from alcohol and other drugs. The name was changed to Amethyst House, Inc. in 1989, and outpatient services were added in 2000.

**TODAY:** Amethyst House is a United Way agency that has been continuously accredited and praised by the Commission for Accreditation of Rehabilitation Facilities (CARF) for addictions community housing and adult outpatient treatment; is certified by The Division of Mental Health and Addictions; and is an approved provider for the Indiana State Nurses Assistance Program. Amethyst House strives to always provide high quality services, accept the most challenging cases within the scope of its services, and maintain highly educated and trained staff utilizing the latest updates available in the field of addictions treatment. It operates two transitional housing programs for men, one for women, and an outpatient services facility. Amethyst House plays a central role in addiction recovery in Bloomington and works in cooperation with the judicial system and healthcare professionals in providing best in class addiction treatment services to all. Amethyst is governed by a 10 member Board of Directors with deep roots in Bloomington as business leaders, university staff members and other professionals from our community.

